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= Any information contained in this document regarding Specialty Engines ("SEs") and SE
eligible workloads provides only general descriptions of the types and portions of workloads
that are eligible for execution on Specialty Engines (e.g., zlIPs, zAAPs, and IFLs). IBM
authorizes customers to use IBM SE only to execute the processing of Eligible Workloads of
specific Programs expressly authorized by IBM as specified in the “Authorized Use Table for
IBM Machines” provided at
(“AUT”).
= No other workload processing is authorized for execution on an SE.

» |BM offers SEs at a lower price than General Processors/Central Processors because
customers are authorized to use SEs only to process certain types and/or amounts of
workloads as specified by IBM in the AUT.

St ‘\,,] © 2016 IBM Corporation
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What is Cognitive Computing ?

Cognitive: Psychological processes involved in
acquisition and understanding of knowledge, formation of
beliefs and attitudes, and decision making and problem
solving.

Cognitive computing = Data understanding
Digital Business + & Interpretation
Digital Intelligence

Learn & $
adapt

@ Decision

WS#V © 2016 IBM Corporation
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Watson Technology — the Digital Intelligence for Cognitive Computing

Cognitive Computing = Digital Business + Digital Intelligence

» Watson is the first commercially available cognitive computing capability, representing a new
era in computing.

» Watson analyzes high volumes of data and processes information more like a human than a
computer
» by understanding natural language,
» generating hypotheses based on evidence,
» learning as it goes

» The three pillars of Watson:
Explore Analyze Interpret

e @© Question Answer
— : & Relationship Extraction
- — g AAUARSAS » . @ Concept Expansion
= iy ) = " ™ & User Modeling
..... il + L : - + = Language Identification
- ; @ S = Machine Translation
UL rHi &) Message Resonance X3 ,E
... more ... AR
Watson Explorer Content Analytics Watson Developer Cloud
Search, visualize, and Analyze, visualize, and Enhance, scale, and
explore information across discover insight in accelerate human expertise
enterprise applications structured and unstructured through user modeling,
through 360° views of data through NLP and relationship extraction, and
any topic content mininig more

Z/VS#&/ © 2016 IBM Corporation
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Watson Explorer is running on z Systems

Makes data from enterprise and non-enterprise silos easily accessible

IBM Watson Services

z/OS & z/VSE

Structured
Data

O

Databases =

E spoludds. -
,,,,,,,, ) IS

Data | - IR E= ' = :
Warehouses | == (|[]TH r&‘t

Latestversion.

= Wiy

Web Services

o

Cloud

ibm.com/watson/developercloud/services-catalog.html

Unstructured Content

000060

Collaboration Web Email File Content  Cloud
Systems Management

More...

Z’/VS%V © 2016 IBM Corporation
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Watson Explorer Component View

Watson Explorer Applications
Search « Analyze - Interpret

Watson Developer

0 A 2

Mobile Security Collaboration  Query Application  BEfel(¥jile]y] ntent
Routing Builder Gallery Miner

Cloud

Cognitive and information
Bk analysis services
Studio

© Question Answer
@ Relationship Extraction

Text aﬁalytics

Indexing Search

Indexing, search and analytics

& Concept Expansion

@ User Modeling

& Language Identification
® Machine Translation
@ Message Resonance

$: ’Q&wﬁ&

File CMS Email DBMS Support Social SCM Wikis
systems ‘ ;
(O
Big Data Connectivity

CRM  External

&

Cloud

.. more ...

= available with
Advanced Edition

WS#SV © 2016 IBM Corporation
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Watson Analytics Solution ~ By Industry - Business role - Blog Community ~ Signin

D 4
Select an industry below to learn more.

Telecommunications

“ '

Bring your data to life. Create a
free account here.

ation
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IBM Watson Analytics — try it for free

https://watson.analytics.ibmcloud.com/login

e e @hﬂp-sf.-’watsun‘analy‘t\:sibmdnud-cmw"homeidataf

(& IBM Watson Analytics

Eile Edit View Favorites Tools Help

v IBM Watson Analytics

= all

Data Discover

Add and tune data. Find insights to help solve
your business problems.

+ New data ‘  Ask a question about your data

[ Personal
Personal

Last modified: 08 Aug, 2016 at 16:27

Display

Monitor and communicate
your findings with others.

There are no data assets in this folder

Drag and drop your files here or use the new data uploader

= An IBM-ID is needed for
registration
= Free Edition:
— 1 user

—1 MB of storage
included

— Professional single
user trial for first 30
days

— Limited access to
IBM Analytics
Exchange offerings

= Additional offerings are
available, too

Z/VS#&M © 2016 IBM Corporation
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Add data

2 import = connection [ Localfiie

Sample Data Box Dropbox IBM Cognos Report OneDrive
Twitter

10 Z/VS*T © 2016 IBM Corporation
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11

Add data

=] Import

g Connection

[ Local file

T

I
Drag and drop your file here.
Cr

Browse

WS*T © 2016 IBM Corporation
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12

STOREID; STORENAME ; LOCSTREET ; LOCCITY ; LOCZTP; LOCCOUNTRY ; LOCREP; SIGNINGS ; FROFIT ; GROWTH; LDATE ; WEEFIC1 ; WEEPIC2

"o0oo01T;
Toooooz2™;
"oo0003™;
"o00004";
"ooo0005";
"000006™;
"o0000T";
"o0ooo08™:
Tooo00a";
Tooo0010";
Tooo0iz";
"000013";
"000014";
"o00015";
"00001e™:
"oo0001T";
Toooo0is8";
"oo0018";
Toooo20";
"oo0oo021";
"oooo22";
"O00023";
"oo0025";
"oo0026™;
"oo0027T";
"oooo28";
"oooo28";
"o00o030";
"o0oo031T;
"ooo032";
"O00033";
"000034";
"000035";
"000036e";
"O0003T";
"o00o038";
"oo00389";
"oo0040™;
"o00041";

"Frechdax

"Hugo

"Hotel Sacher

"Cafe Frech

"Cafe Frech Filiale
"Cafe Frech Filiale
"Cafe Frech Filiale
"Cafe Frech Filiale
"Cafe Frech Filiale
"Cafe Mueller
"Cafe Howard
"McDonlads
"Cafe Dehaene
"Cafe Stojanow
"Cafe Chretien
"Cafe Tudjman
"Cafe Rasmussen
"Cafe Lipponen
"Cafe Jospin
"Cafe Simitis=s
"Strauss

"Cafe HMchleese
"Cafe Jean
"Cafe Eok

"Cafe Harald WV
"Cafe Guterres
"Cafe Eucan
"Cafe Juan Carlos
"Cafe Zampino
"Cafe Car Gustawv

"Cafe Demirel
"Cafe Blair

"Cafe Clinton
"Cafe Woddy Allen
"IEBM Cafeteria
"Cafe Gates

"Cafe Diegel
"Cafe Hemigway
"Cafe Crban

ok Ld kL

s "™™Main
s "™™Main Stre
s "™™Main Street  1i
s "Main Street 77
s "Main Street 1
s "Main Street 1
»™ain Street 3
s ™ain Street 12
s "Downing  Street
s"White House 3
s™Jall Street 6
s"Sputh Road

s"™Main Street 1!
s™™ain Street 77
s "Harbor Road 4
s"™ain Street 3

s"Elbeplatz &2

:"Reeperbahn - 15
s "Hauptstr. 15
;"Postplatz 3

s"Seestrasse o5
s "Schoenaicherstrasse
s "Elumenstrasse
s"Dahlienstrasse 5
r"REosenstrasse 4

s™arienplatz 1
s "Harbor Road 3
s"Main Street 2
s"Bue de S5o0l-1
;"Main 5tr

Main 5t

Example data
exported from a
VSE/VSAM cluster

11

: "Luxen
;s "Amsterdam

s "Oslo

s "Lisboa
s"Lijublijana

s "Madrid
s"Zuerich
:"Stockholm

s "Ankara

s "London

s "Washington
"Hew York

s "Poughkeepsie
s"Seattle
:"Denver

:"Eey West

: "Budapest

;s "Boeblingen
: "Hamburg

s "Wien

s "Boeblingen
s "Boeblingen
s "Boeblingen
s "Boeblingen
;s "Boeblingen
:"Boeblingen
s "™Munich

s "Sydney

s "Perth
:"Brussels
:"Sofija

= T

TymT1032
mem20000
RS T s A
memT1032
TemT1032
": rr'?1032
": "'?1{:'3&
TymT1032
"; "'?1034
"rr0000080000
"rM12345
"ym30000
mrm10000
mrm10000
"ym10000
Tem10000
Trm10000
";"10000
"rm10000

"rm30000
Tem10000
Trm10000
;710000
"rm10000
mrm10000
mrm10000
mem20000
Tem10000
mrm30000
;710000
"rm10000
mrm20001
mrm21000
"rm30000
"em35000
"; "6'?340
;710000

s "Germany
"Germany
s"Austria

s "Germany

s "Germany

s "Germany

s "Germany

s "Germany
"Germany
:"Germany
s"Australia
s"Australia
s "Belgium
s"Bulgaria
;"Canada
:"Croatia

;s "Denmark
s"Finland

s "France
Temo000020000";
TrT0000010000";
;"Irland
:"Luxembourg
:"Netherlands
s "Horway

s "Portugal
;"Slovenia

s "Spain
s"Switzerland
: "Sweden

s "Turkivye

; "OE

"SR

- HUSA

- HUSA

- HUSA

- HUSE

- HUSA

s "Hungary

"Greece
"hustria

(s
ZIVSIE@6.] © 2016 IBM Corporation
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Add data X
=1 import =] connection [ Localfiie
®
T
FFSTores.csv Browse

Cancel Import

13 Z/VS*T © 2016 IBM Corporation
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[l
[
:E“Illl

14

| T Personal

AL

@ Ask a question about your data

Personal
Last modified: 08 Aug, 2016 at 16:27

FFSTores
30 Aug, 2016 at 15:29

69% Quality

Z/VS#EJ © 2016 IBM Corporation
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FFSTores
30 Aug, 2016 at 15:29

‘@' Ask a question about your data

How to ask a question?

Starting points Show Next >

What are the most What are the
What drives PROFIT? common values of connections between
LOCCITY? GROWTH and LOCREP?
What is the contribution What is the trend of How do the values of
m of PROFIT over LDATE PROFIT over LDATE by PROFIT compare by
by WEBPIC2? LOCREP? LDATE and LOCZIP?

15 Z’/VS%T © 2016 IBM Corporation
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What drives PROFIT &) ?

Spiral Drivers list

o=
4
-
-

+
ot
-t

$

x
(‘,} Discoveries
Top LDATE by PROFIT A
"Map.gf " NI Sco ok
"Mapigif * W §1,500
PROFIT b'yf * Boeblingen
LOCCITY

" Madrid "Munich
Highest Median Lowest
Top LOCCOUNTRY by PROFIT
"LUSA "Germany "Australia
W

16

WS#V © 2016 IBM Corporation
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What are the connections between GROWTH % and LOCREP & ? > , %
= = =’ Discoveries
,“Amold §
e Top LOCREP by PROFIT N
“Hiller I c ik
"Hoehn [ | $10.0k
"Arnold S $1,500
."2000-09-15" ."199’9-03—2?"
,"1999-09-14" 51 0 0
»"1999-09-13"
/ is the lowest total PROFIT by GROWTH.
,"1999-09-29" ("2001-06-02%)
@ Hiler
i “Hoehn Top LDATE by PROFIT
‘Map.gf * NN 52k
,"2000-09-20"
*“Mapilgif * B 1,500
o"1999-09-30"
,"2001-06-02"
."Domina s
- e - B :
= m D ‘ Multiplier

7 WS#}W ©2016 IBM Corporation
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Watson Analytics Solution ~ By Industry - Business role - Blog Community ~ Signin

D 4
Select an industry belo

b learn more.

GIVG |t a try Nonprofit
with your data !

Education

Bring your data to life. Create a
free account here.

ation
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Apache Hadoop is an open source software project
» Enables distributed processing of large data sets across clusters of commodity servers.

« It is designed to scale up from a single server to thousands of machines, with very high
degree of fault tolerance.

» Rather than relying on high-end hardware, the resiliency of these clusters comes from the
software's ability to detect and handle failures at the application layer.

The project includes these modules:

. The common utilities that support the other Hadoop modules.

. A distributed file system that provides high-
throughput access to application data.

. A framework for job scheduling and cluster resource management.

. A YARN-based system for parallel processing of large data sets.

‘H‘[ D o
Y 5.1 ©2016 IBM Corporation
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ma;a Aedlice
MapReduce is the heart of Hadoop

« It is this programming paradigm that allows for massive scalability across hundreds or
thousands of servers in a Hadoop cluster.

« The term MapReduce actually refers to two separate and distinct tasks that Hadoop
programs perform.

 The map job
 takes a set of data and converts it into another set of data
« where individual elements are broken down into tuples (key/value pairs).
» The reduce job
» takes the output from a map as input —

« combines those data tuples into a
smaller set of tuples. @_,
» As the sequence of the name MapReduce I @'
implies, the reduce job is always performed REMEU

after the map job.

Input data

Qutput data

Split Sort  Merge
k1, vl bykl [k1.[v1,v2 v3.]]

i 5.1 ©20161BM Corporation
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Using the z/VSE Connectors to analyze VSE data with Hadoop

Z/VSE Hadoop Platform
VSE application VSE Script TCPIP VSE Script :
DrlEEEil > Client > Server sc"Pt
(Initiate data load repository
and analysis)
VSE Connector
Client
Listings, _— Call ‘hadoop fs -put ..
Reportsg, etc. TCPIP Call ‘hadoop jar ...’
(unstructured \ = s
c T |CSV
data = &
: | o VSAM E . Hadoop
VSE Connector = a — |
Server < TCP/P > § Redirector (MapReduce)
€ | Loader | y ——
VSAM = 1_5 HDFS
(structured T b \f/
2] o
= = \ Hive
JDBC
IBM BigSQL
L - (DB2)
VSE application g‘ TCP/IP .| DecLl ﬁ
(run BigSQL queries) a ”| Server
IBM InfoSphere
Biginsights

Whitepaper: Big Data and Hadoop with z/VSE
ftp://public.dhe.ibm.com/eserver/zseries/zos/vse/pdf3/BigData with zVSE.pdf

L 4
zIVSB ’ ’/\.'7‘,/ © 2016 IBM Corporation
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= Most Analysis tools allow to import CSV data
— IBM Watson Analytics
— Hadoop
— Others...

= CSV = Comma Separated Values
— Stores tabular data (numbers and text) in plain text
— Each line of the file is a data record

"000001";
"000002";
"000003"
"000004"
"00000S5"™
"000006"™
"000007";
"Qoooo8™; "
"000009™;
"000010™;
"000012%;"
"000013";
"000014";"
"000015"

"Frechdax

"Hugo

;"Hotel - Sacher
:;"Cafe Frech

;"Cafe Frech Filiale
;"Cafe Frech Filiale
"Cafe Frech Filiale

Cafe Frech Filiale

"Cafe Frech Filiale
"Cafe Mueller

Cafe Howard

"McDonlads

Cafe Dehaene

;"Cafe Stojanow

b W oW

STOREID; STORENAME ; LOCSTREET; LOCCITY; LOCZIP; LOCCOUNTRY ; LOCR
; ":;"Elbeplatz &2
";"Reeperbahn 15
":"Hauptstr. 15
":"Postplatz 3
":"Seestrasse 5
";"Schoenaicherstrasse
":;"Blumenstrasse
";"Dahlienstrasse 5
":"Rosenstrasse 4
":"Marienplatz -1

" :"Harbor Road 3
";"Main Street 2
":;"Rue de Sol 1
":;"Main Street 3

— Each record consists of one or more fields, separated by commas (or semicolons)

= The VSE Connectors provide tools to export VSAM data as CSV

— VSAM Redirector Loader with CSVFileHandler
— VSE Navigator

.1 ©2016 IBM Corporation
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= Synchronization of VSAM data with a database

= Real-time: VSAM Redirector Client/Server
— OWNER=VSAM:
» any INSERT, UPDATE or DELETE request is immediately replicated into the database
* Read requests go against the VSAM dataset on z/VSE
— OWNER=REDIRECTOR:
» All VSAM requests are sent to the database.
* No access to the VSAM dataset anymore (except OPEN / CLOSE).

= Near real-time: VSAM Capture Exit
— Data changes are collected in a delta file or MQ queue
— Delta file is downloaded and applied to database from time to time

Java platform z/VSE
— > :I VSAM Vendor Exit Application
3 Redirector «-— TCP/IP VSAM .
c Server _  . Generic
| & — | Redirector Exit VSAM
S— ] Client
= 1| Redirector (IESREDIR) ey
J| 8 Delta | VSAM Config |
{eel 2 Loader 5 N Capture v
U £ £ TCP/IP g Exit
Load ___:::_| 5\\ ; IESVSCAP)| Daita File
f w c
5 || Redirector 2 | § [« |(erMaqueue)
> Loader w |
| & > <
H T
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VSAM Redirector Loader with CSVFileHandler

24

Java platform

S -
o c
2 g TCP/IP
— S . .
) T || Redirector c P
CSV File (1) c <«
= Loader ]
§ o
® 7
(&) >

Mapping

b

Sample Loader Config file:

VSEHOST=myhost .domain.com

VSEUSER=HUGO

VSEPASSWORD=mypasswd

LDAPSIGNON=NO

VSAMCATALOG=VSESP .USER.CATALOG
VSAMCLUSTER=MY.TEST.CLUSTER
HANDLER=com.ibm.vse.csvfilehandler.CSVFileHandler
OPTIONS="configfile=mapping.csv;allowreuse=no"“

# Optional parameters

REUSE=NO

TRACE=YES

SHOWPROGRESS=YES
MAX-PREFETCH-COUNT=100
STOP-ON-DUPLICATE-RECORD-ERROR=YES
STOP-ON-OTHER-ERROR=YES

CLOSE=YES

CONVERTERDIRECTORY=converters

z/VSE

} &

O

>

1

3 P
»n

E ¢ VSAM
[e]

(&)

1]

(/)]

>

= File mapping.csv contains the Field mapping
= Mapping can be created using the MapperConfigGUI tool
» Target Name specifies the output CSV File name

= For complex mappings (e.g. record types) there can be multiple
output CSV files.

r = N
| 4| Mapping Configuration =)o
File Actions
Hierarchical | Fiat RootMap
[T roctiap
Target nam
B counTRY-cone el [FFsTORES.csv |
[ sTore-D Field view:
B sTore-nanE Name Type offset Lengtn |
B LocsTReET COUNTRY-CODE ataFisid 2|
B Locery TORE-ID ataField 6|
Bl Locze TORE MAWE ataField 25
8 LasT-UPDATE LOC-STREET ataField 3 25
PRODUCT-COUNT LOC-CITY alaField 5 25|
¢ B ProDUCT-LIST LocZIP ataField 10
o [ PRODUCT-LIST-MAP LAST-UPDATE ataField 20
PRODUCT-COUNT OccursCountrield 1 8
PRODUCTLIST OccursMapField 1
Apply changes H Revert changes | I
Node Type Problem
& |rooiiap Roothlap 4 Targetis not specified
& [roothiap Roothiap o field is selected as part of VSAM key.
@[FRODUCTLISTMAP _ |Map 4 Map must contain an © to PRODUCT-LIST to keep irack of the ocours order.
+[PRODUCT-LST-MAP__[Map 4 Targetis not specified

Z/VS#EJ © 2016 IBM Corporation
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VSE Navigator — Export VSAM data

-
V5E Navigator - VSELFPE1 (User=5YSA) - VSAM/VSESP.USER.CATALOG/FFSTORES.DEMO.CLUSTER/MAP : E‘Elﬂ
File Edit Selected Configuration Functions Help
%g@@ﬁ%.l@lc}% ﬂla |_-‘_J|E IFiIber:i’ lock: [~
- [ CICS.DUMPA _~ || sToREID | sTORENAME ILDCSTREI:‘I’ |Loccrry |Loczie LOCCOUNTRY
@ c1cs.pumMPB 000001  Frechdax Elbeplatz &2 Boeblingen 71032 Germany -]
@ cics.6cp 000002 Hugo Reeperbahn 15 Hamburg 20000 Germany
@ cics.Leo 000003 Hetel Sacher Hauptstr. 15 Wien 11111 Austria
@ cics.RsD 000004  Cafe Frech Postplatz 3 Boeblingzn 71032 Germany
@ cics.To.INTRA 000005 Cafe Frech Filiale 3 Seestrasse 5 Boeblingen 71032 Germany
@ cics2.pFHTEMP 000006  Cafe Frech Filiale 2 Schoenaicherstrasse Boeblingen 71032 Germany
B cics2.pumpa 000007  Cafe Frech Filiale 3 Blumenstrasse Boeblingen 71034 Germany
B cics2.pumps 000008 Cafe Frech Filiale 4 Dahlienstrasse 5 Boeblingen 71032 Germany
@ cics2.6co 000009  Cafe Frech Filiale 5 Rosenstrasse 4 Boeblingen 71034 Germany
@ cics2Lco 000010 Cafe Mugller Marienplatz 1 Murnich 0000080000 Germany
@ C1CS2.ONLINE.PROB.DET.FILE 000012 Cafe Howard Harbor Road 3 Sydney 12345 Australia
@ cIcs2RsD 000013 McDonlads Main Street 2 Perth 30000 Australia
O ccs2.p.nTRA 000014  Cafe Dehaene Rue de Sol 1 Brussels 10000 Belgium
@ CPUMON.FILE 000015  Cafe Stojamow Main Street 3 Sofija 10000 Bulgaria
B DEFAULT.MODEL.E5DS.5AM 000016 Cafe Chretien Main Street 8 Toronto 10000 Canada
@ prFHTEMP 000017  Cafe Tudjman Main Street 9 Boeblingen 10000 Croatia
@ DOS.WORKFILE 5Y5001,RECOVER F2 000018 Cafe Rasmussen Main Street 18 Copenhagen 10000 Denmark
- [ DOS WORKFILE.SYS002.RECOVERF2 000015 Cafe Lipponen Main Street 77 Helsinki 10000 Finland
- (D ESDS.TEST.CLUSTER 000020 Cafe Jospin Champs Elysees 66 Paris 10000 France
@ FFPROD.DEMO.CLUSTER 000021 Cafe Simitis Akropolis Athens 0000020000  Greece
- () FFSTORES,DELTA.CLUSTER 000022  Strauss Spiegelgasse 7 Yienna 0000010000 Austria
- FFSTORES.DEMO.CLUSTER o000z cafe Mcaleese Main Street 1 Dublin 30000 Irland
SRS M e Cafe Jean Main Street 3 Luxembourg 10000 Luxembourg
B pc.HC Display VSAM data Cafe Kok Main Street 8 Amsterdam 10000 Netherlands
g E:: ! Cafe Harald V Main Street 9 Oslo 10000 Norway
8 'u'S.ﬁ.Ml ge = Cafe Guterres Main Street 18 Lisboa 10000 Portugal ||
1 - Cafe Kucan Main Street 77 Ljublijana 10000 Slavenia
B vsEd [ Copy Cafe Juan Carlos Main Street 12 Madrid 10000 Spain
@ vsec Cafe Zampino Main Street 1 Zuerich 20000 Switzerland
Cafe Car Gustav Main Street 3 Stockholm 10000 Sweden
B vse.C ¥ Delete Delete Cafe Demirel Main Street 12 Ankara 30000 Turkiye
7B VSECT 1) pfresh F5 Cafe Blair Downing Street 11 London 10000 UK -
=3 vsEC EEE S R REE i
_, B vseE Rename F2 ] L|_|
41 row(s) received Add record...
MTharnnz raan dafinitinm

e .
b/ © 2016 IBM Corporation



IBM z Systems — z/VSE — GSE Leipzig 2016

VSE Navigator — Export VSAM data

41 row(s) received

26

- B
V5E Navigator - VSELFPE1 (User=5YSA) - VSAM/VSESP.USER.CATALOG/FFSTORES.DEMO.CLUSTER/MAP . ! E‘Elg
File Edit Selected Configuration Functions Help
B AREMBOE |8 WMo &[0 |w=f  wr|
- [ CICS.DUMPA _~ || sToREID | sTORENAME ILDCSTREI:‘I’ |Loccrry |Loczie LOCCOUNTRY
@ c1cs.pumMPB 000001  Frechdax Elbeplatz &2 Boeblingen 71032 Germany -
@ cics.6cp 000002 Hugo Reeperbahn 15 Hamburg 20000 Germany =
@ cics.Leo 000003 Hetel Sacher Hauptstr. 15 Wien 11111 Austria
£ cIcs.rs0 - s — - 71032 Germany
B cics.To.nTRA Export VSAM Data to File e == 71032 Germany
{8 CIC52.DFHTEMP 71032 Germany
& crcs2.ouMpa 71034 Germary
B cics2.0uMPE Feree !d:‘\best.csv Browse... | 71032 Germany
B cics2.6co 71034 Germany
8 cics2.Lco - 0000030000  Germany
& CICS2.ONLINE.PROB.DET FILE 12345 Australia
& crcs2.rsD O AML 30000 Australia
gg;ﬁfb}rﬁfﬂm [ X5k ot 10000 Belgium
. B 10000 Bulgaria
8 DEFALLT.MODEL ESDS.5AM DTD outpu 10000 Canada
B DFHTEMP 10000 Croatia
8 DOS.WORKFILE.SY500 1L.RECOVE 10000 Denmark
: g DOS WORKFILE.SYS002, RECOVE, String delimiter: |* 10000 Firland
- 3 ESDS.TEST.CLUSTER
Separator: I} 10000 France
sy - 0000020000 Greece
2 i : : 0000010000  Austria
- FFSTORES.DEMO.CLUSTER ¥ Export Header Line 30000 Irland
EEE M 10000 Luxembourg
8 pc.HC Display VSAM d |Er1ter the name of the output file ... 10000 Netherlands
I oo oy i
© vsam. 50 Cut Save Cose | Hep | 10000 Py el |
& 10000 Slovenia
5 vsE.B  Copy = - 10000 Spain
@ vsec - Cafe Zampino Main Street 1 Zuerich 20000 Switzerland
Cafe Car Gustav Main Street 3 Stockholm 10000 Sweden
B vse.C ¥ Delete Delete Cafe Demirel Main Street 12 Ankara 30000 Turkiye
: ® vseC {7 Refresh F5 Cafe Blair Downing Street 11 London 10000 UK
=3 vsEC R S R e i g
_, B vseE Rename F2 ] Ll_l
Add record...
e e
Z/IVS 5.1 ©2016 IBM Corporation
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STOREID; STORENAME ; LOCSTREET ; LOCCITY ; LOCZTP; LOCCOUNTRY ; LOCREP; SIGNINGS ; FROFIT ; GROWTH; LDATE ; WEEFIC1 ; WEEPIC2

"O000001";: "Frechdax

"O00002"™ "Hugo
"O00003";"Hotel Sacher
"Q00004™;"Cafe Frech
"O00005s""Cafe Frech Filiale
"O0000&e""Cafe Frech Filiale
"OQ000T""Cafe Frech Filiale
"O00008""Cafe Frech Filiale
"Q00009":"Cafe Fre
"Q00010";"Cafe Muel
"OoDo12";"Cafe Howard
"O00013"; "McDonlads
"O000014""Cafe  Dehaene
"OQ0015""Cafe Stojanow
"O000016""Cafe Chretien
"OQ0o01T":"Cafe
"QQ001g8";"Cafe
"oQ0019";"Cafe
"oopo20m;"Cafe Jospin
"OQ0021",;"Cafe Simitis
"OQ0022":"Strauss
"OQ0023":"Cafe Mchleese
"O0D025""Cafe Jean
"OQ0002&e";"Cafe Hok
"oQQo027":;"Cafe Harald WV
"00Q028";"Cafe Guterres
"OQ0029""Cafe Kucan
"O00030";"Cafe Juan Carlos
"O0DO031";"Cafe Zampino
"O0D032";"Cafe Car Gustawv
"O00033";"Cafe Demirel
"000034";"Cafe Blair
"O000035";"Cafe Clinton
"O00036";"Cafe Woddy Allen
"OQ003T":"IBM Cafeteria
"O00038";"Cafe Gates
"O0o0039":"Cafe Diegel
"O00040"; "Cafe Hemigway
"000041";"Cafe Crban

ok Ld kL
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s"Dahlienstrasse 5
»"Rosenstras
;"™Marienpla

s"White Hous4

;"Elbeplatz &2 ":"Boeblingen
:"Reeperbahn - 15 " T"Hamburg

s "Hauptstr. 15 MeTHien

s "Postplatz 3 " "Boeblingen
s "Seestrasse & " "Boeblingen
s "Schoenaicherstrasse ":"Boebljy/|gen
s "Elumenstrasse "r"Boe hoen

Import the CSV data into an
analysis tool

IBM Watson Analytics

Hadoop

Others...

s "London
" T"Washington

;"Wall Street & "r"Hew York
s"Sputh Road " "Poughkeepsie
;"™™ain Street 18 MrMSeattle
s™™ain Street 77 maTDenver

s "Harbor Road 4 TaTRey West
s"™ain Street 3 " "Budapest

mrmT1032 "rTGEermany
mym20000 ":"Germany
mrT11111 "r"hustria
memTI032 ";"Germany
"emTI032 "y "Germany
memT1032 ";"Germany
71034 ";"Germany
mrmT1032 "rTGEermany
memT1034 ":"Germany
";"0000080000"; "Germany
mam] 2345 ":"hustralia
mem30000 ":"hustralia
"rr10000 ";"Belgium
mm10000 ";"Bulgaria
". TrTCanada

me"Croatia

" TDenmark

"10000 ":"Finland

;T10000 "rTFrance

;T0000020000"; "Greece

L0000010000™ "Austria
~QQ "rrIrland

" "Luxenbourg

F™10000 Tr"Hetherlands
mom10000 "o THorway
mem10000 "r"Portugal
Tam10000 ":"Slovenia
Tam10000 "o"Spain
Tam20000 "r"Switzerland
mam10000 maTSweden
mam3I0000 memTurkive
ToT10000 " T
Tam10000 " "Ish
rr; HZC”:”:':L rr; HUSR
rr; HZJ_C”:”:' rr; HUSR
rr; HSC”:”:'O rr; HUSR
rr: rr350c,0 rrl: "US;L
rr; HE'?E_&O rr; HUSA
mom10000 " "Hungary

(s
ZIVSIE@6.] © 2016 IBM Corporation
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Questions ?
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